SriLankan Airlines strengthens relationship with Inflight Dublin



SriLankan Airlines has renewed its longstanding partnership with Inflight Dublin

<u>Inflight Dublin</u> has extended its partnership with <u>SriLankan Airlines</u>, to provide passengers with a wide range of movies, TV shows, and music, for another three years.

"We are thrilled to extend our partnership with SriLankan Airlines," said Barry Flynn, COO of Inflight Dublin in a May 24 press release. "We are proud of the exceptional service we have provided to SriLankan Airlines, and we look forward to continuing to work together to deliver a world-class inflight entertainment experience to its passengers."

"We are excited to extend our partnership with Inflight Dublin," said Maria Sathasivam, Manager Product Development of SriLankan Airlines in the same statement. "Their inflight entertainment solutions have consistently met and exceeded our passengers' expectations, and we are confident that this partnership will continue to deliver outstanding results."